

SLP(Crl.)No. 4458 OF 2003  
ITEM No.205

Court No. 3

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4458/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2003 in CRLA 559/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ISHHAQ

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing O.T. )( For Final Disposal )

Date : 16/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The trial court record is still not received despite the fact that the order was passed about three months back. The office shall look into it. The petitioner is permitted to place on record additional documents within four weeks. The parties shall also place on record the period of custody already undergone by the respondent. The case is adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master