

F
SLP(Crl.)No. 4458 OF 2003

ITEM No.205

Court No. 6

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4458/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2003 in CRLA 559/95
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW, LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ISHHAQ

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
O.T.)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up the matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, the parties shall place on record the period of custody already undergone by
the respondent, as directed earlier.

[Alka Dudeja] [Asha Joshi]
Court Master Court Master