

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.4458/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2003 in CRLA No. 559/1995  
of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHHAQ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the respondent has already undergone 30 months of imprisonment. Counsel for the respondent prayed for a short adjournment to check up the record of the trial court which has been received in the Registry. List after four weeks. The petitioner may file document stating therein the period already undergone by the respondent.

(Satish K. Yadav )  
Court Master(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master